
From: Hayes Gori
To: Heather Wright
Cc: Kimberly McCormick Osmond; Joe Paar; Lisa Macchio; William Chester; Ashley Mathews; Yesh Subramanian;

Sarah Blossom; Kelly Tayara; David Greetham; Blair King; PCD
Subject: RE: Wintergreen Townhomes - Memo to Planning Commissioners
Date: Wednesday, September 8, 2021 5:11:27 PM
Attachments: Side by side comparison of 25 foot buffer and 50 foot buffer.pdf

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the City of Bainbridge Island organization. DO NOT click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Heather,
 
Attached is single document with a side by side comparison of the 25 foot buffer and the 50 foot
buffer. This shows the differences between the two site plans more clearly.
 
Please include the attached document in the City’s files for the project.
 
Thanks,
Hayes
 
 

From: Hayes Gori 
Sent: Wednesday, September 8, 2021 1:43 PM
To: Heather Wright <hwright@bainbridgewa.gov>
Cc: Kimberly.McCormick.Osmond@cobicommittee.email; joe.paar@cobicommittee.email;
lisa.macchio@cobicommittee.email; william.chester@cobicommittee.email;
ashley.mathews@cobicommittee.email; Yesh.Subramanian@cobicommittee.email;
Sarah.Blossom@cobicommittee.email; Kelly Tayara <ktayara@bainbridgewa.gov>; David Greetham
<dgreetham@bainbridgewa.gov>; Blair King <bking@bainbridgewa.gov>; PCD
<PCD@bainbridgewa.gov>
Subject: Wintergreen Townhomes - Memo to Planning Commissioners
 
Hello Heather,
 
Attached is a memo (and two associated site plans) discussing various salient issues for the Planning
Commissioners’ review in advance of the meeting tomorrow night. I hope they find it helpful. Since
you are out of office, I am copying the Planning Commissioners in the interest of time.
 
Also, I request that the attached memo (and the two associated site plans) be included in the City’s
files for the project.
 
Thanks,
Hayes
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Law Office of Hayes Gori, PLLC
271 Wyatt Way NE, Suite 112
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110
(206) 842-6462
Fax: (206) 842-8238
http://www.hayesthelawyer.com/
 
 
High quality service in a timely and courteous manner
 
This e-mail is intended solely for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential
and/or privileged information.  Any review, dissemination, copying, printing or other use of this e-mail by
persons or entities other than the addressee is prohibited.  If you have received this e-mail in error,
please contact the sender immediately and delete the material from any computer.
 

http://www.hayesthelawyer.com/

